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CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT.

13--B. 2.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services-

item. • 1887-88.

COLONIAL TEEASUEEE. ; £, £
1887-88.

i Total number of officers .. 81

Salaries—■

Actuarial Branch—
Government Actuary and Statist
Assistant Actuary ... ...
Second Assistant Actuary ... ' ..."
2 Clerks at £156 ...
2 Cadets, 1 at £70, 1 at £60

800
300
200
312
130

1,742
Head Office—

Commissioner
Secretary and Accountant ... ... ....
Inspector
Chief Medical Officer (also Surgeon, Mount Cook

and Wellington Terrace Gaols, £150, Vaccina-
tion £50, Coroner and Health Officer, fees) ...

Sub-accountant £280, Chief Clerk £230
27 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £225, 3 at £200, 1 at

£190, 1 at £185, 1 at £180, 2 at £170, 1 at
£160, 2 at £156, 1 at £150, 3 at £140, 2 at
£135, 2 at £125,1 at £120,1 at £105, 4 at £100

12 Cadets, 1 at £90, 2 at £85, 1 at £80, 1 at
£70, 4 at £60, 1 at £55, 1 at £50, 1 at £35 ...

Lecturer (one quarter)
Audit Officer
Messenger
Assistant Messenger

950
■ 700

600

400
510

• 4,167

790
113
150
109
52

8,541
Local Offices—

Wellington Agency—
Cashier and Local Agent ...
Clerk ...
Chief Canvasser

300
120
150

Auckland Agency—
District Agent ...
Clerk
Cadet

570

450
125
70

645
Christchurch Agency—-

District Agent
Chief Clerk (2 Clerks in 1886-87) ...
2 Cadets, 1 at £90, 1 at £60

450
200
150

800
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